



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF CENTER LINE  
 2023 PAVEMENT JOINT AND  
 CRACK SEALING PROGRAM  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0510

DATE: 5/16/2023  
 TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
 51301 Schoenherr Road  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

**BIDDER RANKING**

<b>RANK</b>	<b>BIDDER NAME</b>	<b>BASE BID</b>	<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID NORTHWEST QUADRANT</b>	<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID NORTHEAST QUADRANT</b>	<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID SOUTHWEST QUADRANT</b>
1	Michigan Joint Sealing, Inc.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100,017.50	\$ 194,823.50	\$ 86,873.00
2	Scodeller Construction, Inc.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 115,310.50	\$ 223,856.50	\$ 100,261.00

<b>RANK</b>	<b>BIDDER NAME</b>	<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID SOUTHEAST QUADRANT</b>	<b>GRAND TOTAL BASE BID AND QUADRANTS</b>	<b>ALTERNATE BID</b>	<b>GRAND TOTAL AND ALTERNATE BID</b>
1	Michigan Joint Sealing, Inc.	\$ 101,604.50	\$ 503,318.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 506,318.50
2	Scodeller Construction, Inc.	\$ 117,127.50	\$ 576,555.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 582,555.50



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CENTER LINE

2023 PAVEMENT JOINT AND  
CRACK SEALING PROGRAM  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0510

Michigan Joint Sealing, Inc.  
28830 W. Eight Mile Road, Suite 103  
Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Scodeller Construction, Inc.  
51722 Grand River Avenue  
Wixom, MI 48393

Item  
No.

Estimated  
Quantity Units

Unit Price Amount

Unit Price Amount

Description

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>BASE BID</b>							
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>20,000.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>20,000.00</b>
* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER							
<b>NORTHWEST QUADRANT</b>							
2.	_Cleaning and Sealing Existing Joints and Random Cracks (Conc. and Asphalt Pavt.)	144,950	Ft	0.69	100,015.50	0.79	114,510.50
3.	_Traffic Control - Major Road	1	LS	1.00	1.00	400.00	400.00
4.	_Traffic Control - Minor Road	1	LS	1.00	1.00	400.00	400.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID - NORTHWEST QUADRANT</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>100,017.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>115,310.50</b>
* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER							
<b>NORTHEAST QUADRANT</b>							
5.	_Cleaning and Sealing Existing Joints and Random Cracks (Conc. and Asphalt Pavt.)	282,350	Ft	0.69	194,821.50	0.79	223,056.50
6.	_Traffic Control - Major Road	1	LS	1.00	1.00	400.00	400.00
7.	_Traffic Control - Minor Road	1	LS	1.00	1.00	400.00	400.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID - NORTHEAST QUADRANT</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>194,823.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>223,856.50</b>
* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER							
<b>SOUTHWEST QUADRANT</b>							
8.	_Cleaning and Sealing Existing Joints and Random Cracks (Conc. and Asphalt Pavt.)	125,900	Ft	0.69	86,871.00	0.79	99,461.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CENTER LINE

2023 PAVEMENT JOINT AND  
CRACK SEALING PROGRAM  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0510

Michigan Joint Sealing, Inc.  
28830 W. Eight Mile Road, Suite 103  
Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Scodeller Construction, Inc.  
51722 Grand River Avenue  
Wixom, MI 48393

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
9.	_Traffic Control - Major Road	1	LS	1.00	1.00	400.00	400.00
10.	_Traffic Control - Minor Road	1	LS	1.00	1.00	400.00	400.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID - SOUTHWEST QUADRANT</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>86,873.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>100,261.00</b>
* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER							
<b>SOUTHEAST QUADRANT</b>							
11.	_Cleaning and Sealing Existing Joints and Random Cracks (Conc. and Asphalt Pavt.)	147,250	Ft	0.69	101,602.50	0.79	116,327.50
12.	_Traffic Control - Major Road	1	LS	1.00	1.00	400.00	400.00
13.	_Traffic Control - Minor Road	1	LS	1.00	1.00	400.00	400.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID - SOUTHEAST QUADRANT</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>101,604.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>117,127.50</b>
* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER							
<b>GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID - Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expenses, Northwest, Northeast, Southwest and Southeast Quadrants:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>503,318.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>576,555.50</b>
* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER							
<b>ALTERNATE BID</b>							
1.	_Overband Crack Fill (City Hall Parking Lot)	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID OF ALTERNATE BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>3,000.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>6,000.00</b>
* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER							
<b>GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>506,318.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>582,555.50</b>